Juvenile Services
The HUB

Asian Center

Boys and Girls Club
Lancaster County

Girl Scouts

Juvenile Justice Prevention

Boys & Girls Clubs
Bright Lights

Girl Scouts

YMCA of Lincoln
Friendship Home

CASA

Mediation Center
Rabble Mill (The Bay)
Salvation Army

YWCA Lincoln

YWCA Lincoln
Heartland Big Brothers Big Sisters
The HUB

Salvation Army

OMNI Behavioral Health
Child Guidance Center
Guidance to Success
Youth for Christ

2018-2019 Juvenile Justice/Human Services Funding

Back on Track

Refugee & Immigrant Youth
Formula for Impact

Project RESTORE

Refugee Outreach

Teen Outreach Program
Scholarship Program

Juvenile Justice Outreach Program
Teen Night/School Days Out
Children's Advocacy

Advocacy for High Risk & Crossover Yout
Restorative Justice Practices
All-Access Pass

Shields Unite

Girls Circle

Mother Daughter Circle
Community Based Mentoring

Back on Track

Sudanese Advocacy

Truancy Diversion

Pilots of Change

Youth Club

Parent Life

$18,100
$56,316
$60,000
$51,000
$21,356
206,772

$27,900

$7,500

$8,500

$9,000
$15,000
$12,000
$55,285
$38,000
$30,000
$15,000
$30,000
$20,000
$20,000
$40,000
$21,815
$20,000
$20,000
$10,000

$400,000

Community Aid

Reporting Center - Cedars
Diversion

Child Guidance School Therapy
Joven Noble - El Centro

Latina Leaders - El Centro

Family Service School Therapy
HIRE - HUB

Assessment

BEST

PACS

TDP - LPS

TDP - OMNI

TDP - incentives

5-0 Club - Cedars ($20,700)
Lighthouse

Young Mens Leadership - Malone
Young Womens Leadership - Malone
TMC - Mediation Center
Community Service - VolunteerLinc
Training

EM

Don Belau

OTP - LPD

$5,000
$48,155
$50,236
$51,260
$29,036
$25,000
$1,000
$33,563
$2,870
$75,032
$272,422
$24,112
$3,000
$33,276
$30,543
$30,000
$30,000
$46,000
$46,165
$3,964
$12,000
$6,000
$35,000
$893,634



Joint Budget Committee
Center Pointe, Inc

Center Pointe, Inc

Center Pointe, Inc

Center Pointe, Inc

Houses of Hope

Lutheran Family Services

St Monicas

Asian Community & Cultural Center
Center for People in Need

Good Neighbor Community Center
Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach
Human Services Federation
United Way

United Way

CEDARS Youth Services
Community Action Partnership
Fresh Start

Good Neighbor Community Center
League of Human Dignity Inc
League of Human Dignity Inc
Matt Talbot Kitchen and Outreach
People's City Mission

The Salvation Army-Lincoln
CASA

el Centro

Family Violence Council
Friendship Home of Lincoln, Inc.
St. Monica's

Voices of Hope

Child Guidance Center

Family Service Association

2018-2019 Juvenile Justice/Human Services Funding

Community Support

Day Rehabilitation

Medication Management
OutPatient Counseling

Halfway House

Health 360

Intensive Outpatient

Family Resource Program
Neighborhood FOOD

Food Distribution

Hunger Relief & Nutrition Education
Case Management

Grants Mgmt-Web Access

Service Point-Food Distribution
CEDARS Emergency Shelter

Basic & Emergency Needs Services
Transitional Shelter

Basic Needs

Barrier Preventon Program

Lincoln Center for Independent Living
Outreach and Homeless Prevention
Peoples City Mission Family Shelter
Utility Assistance

Court Appointed Special Advocates
Mujeres en Confianza

Planning Program

Emergency Shelter Program
Project Mother & Child

Crisis Intervention and Advocacy
Outpatient Services

Behavioral Health

$150,378
$40,800
$51,000
$84,000
$40,000
$25,000
$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$75,000
$12,500
$15,000
$5,307
$6,495
$295,858
$127,092
$12,500
$10,000
$18,000
$32,000
$15,000
$75,000
$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$10,000
$180,000
$20,000
$36,750
$50,000
$175,000
1,635,180

Keno Human Services Prevention

ACCC - Family Resource

BGC - Summer of Impact

CLIA - DV Survivor Empowerment
CPIN - Emergency Assistance

Child Advocacy - Training

Child Guidance - School MH/SA Preventic
CAP - Emergency Services

Comm. CROPS - Veggie Van

CFC - Gambling Awareness

FIF - Youth Crisis Response

Family Service - Child Care Scholarship
FVC - Forensic Nursing/Sexual Assault
Fresh Start - Transitional Living
Friendship Home - Financial Assistance
HBBBS - Smart Start

Horses for Healing - Equine Therapy
ED Connections - Community Support
Lincoln Literacy - ELLA

LMEP - SCIP Supporting Families

LFS - Health 360

MilkWorks - At-risk Mothers & Babies
NCHS - Teen Chat

Tabitha - Meals on Wheels

VOH - Family Violence

Youth for Christ - Parent Life

$10,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$8,900
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,598
$5,000
$6,889
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$6,412
$10,000
$10,000
$3,200
$10,000
$6,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$195,499



